DESCRIPTIONFEATURES
Rev.:  D Amendment: /0
Rev. Date: October, 1998
ClockWorks™
SY10E111AE/LE
SY100E111AE/LE
FINAL
5V/3.3V 1:9 DIFFERENTIAL

SY100E111AEJC J28-1 Commercial -4.2 to -5.5
SY100E111AEJCTR J28-1 Commercial -4.2 to -5.5
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
5V
TIMING DIAGRAMS
Figure 1.  Set-up Time Figure 3.  Release TimeFigure 2.  Hold Time
SY10E111LEJC J28-1 Commercial -3.0 to -3.8
SY10E111LEJCTR J28-1 Commercial -3.0 to -3.8
SY100E111LEJC J28-1 Commercial -3.0 to -3.8
SY100E111LEJCTR J28-1 Commercial -3.0 to -3.8
3.3V
Ordering Package Operating VEE Range
Code Type Range (V)
SY10E111AEJI J28-1 Industrial -4.75 to -5.5
SY10E111AEJITR J28-1 Industrial -4.75 to -5.5
SY100E111AEJI J28-1 Industrial -4.2 to -5.5
SY100E111AEJITR J28-1 Industrial -4.2 to -5.5
5V
SY10E111LEJI J28-1 Industrial -3.0 to -3.8
SY10E111LEJITR J28-1 Industrial -3.0 to -3.8
SY100E111LEJI J28-1 Industrial -3.0 to -3.8
SY100E111LEJITR J28-1 Industrial -3.0 to -3.8
3.3V
IN
ts
IN
EN
Q
Q
50%
75 mV
75 mV
IN
thIN
EN
Q
Q
50%
75 mV
75 mV
IN
tr
IN
EN
Q
Q
50%
6
ClockWorks™
SY10E111AE/LE
SY100E111AE/LEMicrel
28 LEAD PLCC (J28-1)
Rev. 03
MICREL-SYNERGY 3250 SCOTT BOULEVARD SANTA CLARA CA 95054 USA
TEL + 1 (408) 980-9191  FAX + 1 (408) 914-7878  WEB http://www.micrel.com